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Headquarter 
ELN Foundation Office Mannheim, Germany 
 
Prof. Rüdiger Hehlmann 
Professor of Hematology, Mannheim 
Dr. Petra Schrotz-King 
Dr. Susanne Saussele  
III. Medical Hospital Mannheim, 
University Heidelberg 
Pettenkoferstrasse 22 
68169 Mannheim, Germany 
 
Tel: +49-621-383-6966          
Fax: +49-621-383-6969        
Email: nmc@leukemia-net.org 

ELN Foundation Fundraising Office 
 
 
Dr. Colm Bradley, Scotland                      
Lochside Cottage, West Glen Road            
Houston, Renfrewshire, PA6 7GU          
United Kingdom                      
Tel: +44-777-150-8405                        
Email: cbradley@leukemia-net.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
France 
Prof. Francois Guilhot 
Professor of Hematology, Poitiers 
Clinical Investigation Centre INSERM 802 
CHU Poitiers 
86021 Poitiers, France 
Tel: +33-549-44-4201 
Mobile: +33-613-23-7528  
Email: f.guilhot@chu-poitiers.fr  
 
 
Germany 
Prof. Thomas Büchner 
Professor of Hematology, Münster, 
University Hospital Münster  
Med. Klinik und Poliklinik A  
Albert- Schweitzer- Str. 33  
48129 Münster, Germany 
Tel: +49-251-83-47597  
Fax: +49-251-83-49667  
Email: Birgit.Mayerhoffer@ukmuenster.de 
 
Prof. Dieter Hoelzer 
Professor of Hematology, Frankfurt 
Onkologikum Frankfurt  
am Museumsufer 
Schaubstrasse 16 
60596 Frankfurt, Germany 
Tel: +49-69-650073-170 
Fax: +49-69-650073-180 
Email: hoelzer@em.uni-frankfurt.de 
 

Prof. Andreas Hochhaus 
Professor of Internal 
Medicine/Hematology/Oncology, Jena  
Clinic for Internal Medicine II  
University Hospital Erlanger Allee 101  
07740 Jena, Germany 
Tel: +49-3641-932-4201 
Fax: +49-3641-932-4202 
Email: Andreas.Hochhaus@med.uni-jena.de 
 
Prof. Dietger Niederwieser 
Professor of Hematology, Leipzig 
Dept. of Hematology and Oncology  
University of Leipzig 
Johannisallee 32A,  
04103 Leipzig, Germany 
Phone: +49-34197-13050  
Fax: +49-34197-13059 
Email: dietger@medizin.uni-leipzig.de 
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Great Britain 
Prof. David Grimwade 
Professor of Molecular Haematology, London 
Department of Medical and Molecular Genetics,  
Division of Genetics & Molecular Medicine,  
King’s College London School of Medicine  
8th Floor, Tower Wing,  
Great Maze Pond SE1 9RT 
London, United Kingdom  
Tel: +44-207-188-3699  
Mobile: +44-780-329-3372  
Fax: +44-207-188 -2585 
Email: david.grimwade@kcl.ac.uk  
 
 
Italy 
Prof. Michele Baccarani 
Professor of Hematology, Bologna 
Department of Hematology and Oncology  
University Hospital, Via Massarenti 9,  
40138 Bologna, Italy 
Tel: +39-051-390413 
Fax: +39-051-398973 
Email: michele.baccarani@unibo.it 

 
Prof. Tiziano Barbui 
Professor of Hematology, Bergamo 
Ospedali Riuniti di Bergamo 
Largo Barozzi, 1 
24100 Bergamo, Italy 
Tel: +39(0)352278-782 /-618 
Fax: +39(0)352278698 
Email: tbarbui@ospedaliriuniti.bergamo.it  

 
 
Sweden 
Prof. Bengt Simonsson 
Professor of Hematology, Uppsala 
University Hospital 
Department of Hematology, 50C 
S-751 85 Uppsala, Sweden 
Tel: +46-70-5106191 
Email: bengt.simonsson@medsci.uu.se 
 
  
The Netherlands 
Prof. Gert Ossenkoppele  
Professor of Hematology, Amsterdam 
VU Academic Medical Center  
Department of Hematology  
De Boelelaan 1117 
Postbus 7057  
1007 MB Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
Tel: +31-20-4442604 
Fax: +31-20-4442601 
Email: g.ossenkoppele@vumc.nl  
 
 
 

 
Prof. Theo J. M. de Witte  
Professor of Hematology, Nijmegen 
Radboud University Nijmegen Medical 
Centre, route 278 
Nijmegen Centre of Molecular Life 
Sciences 
278 Dept. of Tumorimmunology 
P.O. Box 9101 
6544 GA  Nijmegen, The Netherlands 
Tel. +31 24 365 5730 
Fax  +31 24 354 0339 
Email: t.dewitte@ncmls.ru.nl 
 


